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- CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUWNAL
GUJAHATL BENCH :3: GUJAHAT I-
0.A, NO., 136 of 1996.
TOA.ND. -
RO | ' j ' . .DATE OF pEGISION  20-8-1997.
Shri Aizfndra Nath Gupta (PETITIONER(S)
Shri S.Sarma. _ . ~ ADVOCATE FOR THE
o ' PETITIONER (S)
VERSUS
Union of India & Ors. RESPONDENT {8)
Shri G.Sarma,Addl.C.G.S.C. “ADVOCATE FCR THE

RESPONDENT  (S)

THE HON'BLE SHRI G.L.SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER .
THE HON'BLE “

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be alloued to
~ sce the JJdgmeﬂt ?
2. To be referred to the Reporter or not ?

3, Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair éopy of -
the judgment ?

4, Whether the 3udgment is to be 01rculated to the other
Benches ?

. Judgment delivered by Hon'ble




IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,GUWAHATI BENCH
Criginal Application No.136 of 1996.

Date of Order : This vthe 20th Day of August, 1997.
shri G.L.Sanglyihe, Administrative Member.

shri Aryendra Nath Gupta

presently working as Surveyor of Works

(civil) under Superintending Engineer,

Telecom Civil Circle, .

Laitumkhrah, Shillong. « « o Applicant.

By Advocate Shri S.Sarmas B.K.Sharma.

- Versus =

1. Unicn cf India
represented by the Secretary,
piinistry of Telecommunications,
New Delhi.

2. The Director CGeneral, Telecom,
Sanchar Bhawan,
20, Ashoka Road,
New Delhi-l.

3. The Chief General Manager,
North Eastern Telecom Circle,
Shillong,
4, The Superintending Engineer,
Telecom Civil Circle, Upland Road,
Laitumkhrah, Shillong. + « « Respondents.

By Advocate Shri G.Safma. Addl.C.G.S.C.

ORDER

G oL« SANGLYINE,ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

In this application the applicant seeks the followin
reliefs :

:11) To set aside and quash the order dated 16.5.96
by which the request of the applicant for
cancellation of his bill dated 25.10.95 was
rejected.

ii) To set aside and quash the order dated 7.6.596
rejecting the revised bill of the applicant as

time barred and threatening recovery from salary.

contd... 2



iii) Issue a d;rection to the respondents to process
and pass the revised bill of the applicant
dated 23.5.96 by condoning the delay in submi=-
tting the bill and to restore his pay. |

2. The facts of the case in short are:on 4.11.1994 the

© applicant was promoted from Assistant Engineer (Civil) to

officiate in the grade of Executive Engineer(Civil) for a
period of 89 days with effect from the date he assumes charge
of the post. The appiicant was posted as sSW(civil), TCC,
Shillong. He proceeded from New Delhi to Shillong on 14.11.
1994 ahd arrived in Shillong on 16.11.1994 to take over the
charge. He again went to New Delhi én 3.2.1995 and return to
Shillong on 26.2.1995. He submitted his transfer traveiling
allowance (TTA for short) bill for k. 23,849/- on 25.10.1995
for journeys above. This bill was passed on 14.5.1996.
Dﬁring the pendency of the claim he submitted a letter dated
25.3.96 requesting the controlling officer that his aforesaid
claim of TTA bill may be treated as cancelled and he indi-
cated that a fresh claim would be submitﬁed by him. On
16.5.1996 the competent authority informed the applicant
that his TTA claim vide letter dated 28.3.1996 could not

be entertained as per S.R 194-A. He further informed the
applicant that his TTA bill submitted vide letter dated
25.10.1995 was passed for an amount of %.10,897/- and that

a sum of Rs.14,103/- was to be recovered from him against

the amount of Bs.25,000/- drawn by him earlier as TTA. On
23.5.1996 the applicant submitted a revised T.A bill for
Rs.25,474/~ to the Controlling Cfficer with a reguest to

pass the same. In the letter he had indicated the reason

for the delay in submission of the revised T.A bill but he

had not prayed for condcnation of delay in submission of

contd .3



s ]

the bill. The competent authority however, on 7.6.1996
intimated the applicant that the reasons stated for delay
in submission of the revised T.A bill are not satisfactory
and the claim became time barred. The applicant appealed
to the Respondent No.3 on 14.6.1996 for condoning the delay
in submission of the revised T.A bill. He again appealed
to him'on 1.7.1996. There was no reply. The applicant
submitted this original application on 2.8.1996. It has
however, transpired that the appeals were rejected by
re5pondent No.3 on 1.8.1996 according tc Annexure-6 to the
written statement.

3. Heard ccunsel of both sides. The questions for
determination in this original application are :

i) whether the competent authority/controlling
officer is competent to pass the first TTA claim of the
applicant after the applicant himself had on 28.3.1996
cancelled and withdrawn the TTA.bill submitted by him on
25.10.1995, | |

ii) whether the competent authority/controlling
.cfficer has the power to condone the delay in submitting
the second or revised TTA claim submitted by the applicant
on 23.5.1996 7

iii) Whether there is any legal defects in the
re jection to conddne the delay in submission of second/ '

revised TTA bill.

4. The applicant had withdrawn his claim dated 25.10.95

on 28.3.96. This claim was pending final settlement at the

time when withdrawal or cancellation was made by the

applicant. In my opinion when pending final settlement of

the claim the claimant himself had voluntarily withdrawn

or cancelled his claim, it was not open to the controlling

Contd ol



officer to pass the claim of TTA bill for payment on the

basis cf the cancelled or withdrawn claime.

5. .~ The second or revised TTA bill was submitted by
the applicant on 23.5.96. According to the respondents
the reasons in support cf the delay given by the applicant
are not satisfactory and the bill was time barred. Hence
the claim was rejected by the competent authority, respon-
dent No.4, on 7.6.1956 which was affirmed by respondent
No.3 on appeal on 1.8.1996. It has been admitted by the
applicant that the submission cf the second or revised
TTA bill was.late by 8 days taking 15.5.1996 as the due
‘date for its submission. The provisions of SR 194-A read
thus 3
| "g,R. 194~A. The right of a Government
servant to trgvelling allowance,including
daily allowance, is forfeited or deemed
to have been relingquished if the claim

for it is nct preferred within one year
from the date on which it became duve."

The queStion is whether the terms of S.R 194 permits the
controlling cfficer tc condone a belated claim of T.A
including Daily Allowance (DA). The respondents contend
that there is no provision for condonaticon of delay by
any authority. The learned counsel for the applicant on
the other hand had relied on Crder (2) below S.R.194-A
and submitted that belated claims can be condoned. On
perusal of this order however, it shcws that it does not
relate to claims submitted by the employee before the
controlling cfficer but it relates to claims preferred
by the administrative authority before the Treasury.
Thérefore. the contention of the leérned counsel is of,
no help to the applicant. The position is that the terms

of the 5.R. 194-A& do not stipulate condconation of belated

contd... 5
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claims of TA/DA and the applicant in this case is unable to
show any other rules/regulations ofdorder of any competent
autherity of the respondents providing scope for ceondonation
of such belated claims. This notwithstanding, the authority
can exercise the power of condonation of delay if there is
sufficient cause for such delay and in fact, such power

was exercised by the réspondent No.4 when in para 3 of his
letter dated 7.6.1996 he has stated that the reasons for the
delay in submissioﬁ of the revised TA bill were not satis-
factory as the reascn given pertains to the reccrds of the
applicant himself. This shows that had the reason given by
the applicant in support of the delay been satiéfactory the
delay could have been condoned. The ground givén by the
applicant in his letter dated 23.5.1996 in support of the
delay in submission of the revised TTA bill is non-availabili
of leave period details. The pericd cf earned leave is
relevant for the purpose cof calculation of D.A. The applicant
was on 1eaVe from 6.2.1995 to 24.2.1995. The respondent No.4
in his ordér dated 7 +6.1996 refused to condone the delay

on the ground given by the applicant'as'the details of leave\
were known to the applicant himself being matter of his

own records. In my opinion there is nc perversity, ulterior
or vindictive motive or arbitrariness in the aforesaid

order of the respondent No.4. Further, the appliicant cannot

~agitate in this applicaticn against the order dated 7.6.1996

passed by the respondent NO .4 without agitating against the
appellate order dated 1.8.1996 issued by the respondent No.3
as the earlier order had merged with the later order. In
the result, I do not find any merit in the claim of the
applicant pertaining to the second/revised TTA bill.

The application is disposed of as indicated above.

No order as to costs.

)202W7
( G.L..SANGLYINE
ADMINISTRAT MEMBER i
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATTIVE TRLBUNAL:: GUWAHATL

0, Ae_No, 134 of 1996

BETWEEN

Sbri Aryendra Nath Gupta, v

Presently working as Surveyor of Works (Civil),
under Superintending Engineer, ,
Telecom Civil Circle,

Lai tumkhra, Shillong.

* | oee mlzc@t
AND

1. Union of India,
represented by the Secretary,
Ministry of Telecommunication,
New Delhi,

2, The Director General, Telecom,
Sanchar Bhawan,
20, Ashoka Road,
New Delhi-1,

3, The Chief General Manager,
North Eastern Telecom Circle,
Shillong.

4, The Superintending Engineer,
Telecom Civil Circle, Upland Road,
Laitumkhra, Shillong.

ceee . Regondg;ts
DETAILS OF APPLICATION

1. PARTLCULARS OF THE ORDER AGAIN ST WHICH THE
APP LICATIO N IS MADE :

The application is directed against the order
dated 16.5.,95 rejecting the prayer of the applicant
for cancellation of his earlier T.A. Bill (Annexure-5)
and against order dated 7.6.96 rejecting the revised bill

as time barred (Annexure-7).

Contde.. oP/ 2e
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2, JURLSDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL :

The applicant declares that the subject matter of
the application is within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble

Tribunal.

3. LIMITATION :

The agplicant further declares that the applicatioh
is filed within the limitation period prescribed under

Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985,

4, FACTS OF THE CASE :

4,1 That the spplicant is a citizen of India and as
such+he is entitled to all the rights, protection and

privileges guaranteed under the Constitution of India.

4,2 ' That the applicant is presently working as
Surveyor of Works (Civil) under the Respondent No. 8, The

post of the zpplicant is a Class-I post.

4,3 That prior t© his present place of posting hxxax
at Shillong, the applicant was working at New Delihl, By an

order dated 4.11.94, the applica nt alongwith others was

. promoted to officiate in the grade of Surveyor of Works

(Civil) for a period of 89 days with effect from the
date he xmsm assumes of the charge of the post. The name
of the applicant appears at Sl. No, 18 of the order dated

4. 11.94. .

A copy of the aforesald orderd dated 4.,11,94

- is annexed herewith as ANNEXURE-. 1,

Contde +%.P/ 3,
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4,4 That the aforewald order of promotion was for a

period of 89 days amR only and accordingly, the gpplieant
_was entitled to travelling all owance énd daily allowances
‘for the period he works on the strength of the Annexure-1
order. The office at New Delhi by an order dated 10,11.94
accorded 'sanction 6f transfer T. A.' advance of ®x82xxX Rs. 32,000/~
only with regard to the promotion and transfer of the applicant
pursuant to the order dated 4.11,94. Although the applicant
was entitled to an amount of Rs. 34,808/~ in terms of the
calculation made by the office at New Delhi, the applicant
applied for an amount of Rse. 32,000/~ and accordingly, the
aforesaid sanction was accorded,. However, he applicant

accepted an amount of &s. 25,000/~ only as advance,

A copy of the sanction order dated 10,11.94 1is
annexed herewlith as ANNEXURE- 2.

-~ . : Q . .
4.8 That the applicant states that after he joined at

-

Shillong, he. submitted a T.A. Bill dated 25,10.98 for an amount

of fs. 23,849/~

A copy of the T.A. Bill dated 25.10,95 alongwith a

cove:ing' letter is annexed herewith &s ANNEXURE. 3,

3

4,6 That the applicant states that kmkm after he

submitted the aforesaid T.A. Bill dated 25.10.94, he found tha
the Bill was not in order andhe was entitled to amount more

than one shown in te T.A. Bill dated 25,10.95. Therefore, the

A

applicant on 28,3,96 wrote to the respondent No, 4 praying for
. T —

cancellation of his T.A. Bill submitted.on 25,10.98 indicating

that he would submit a fresh and modified T.A. Bill,

COntd. o0 .P/4.
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A copy of the aforesald letter dated 28,3,96 is

annexed herewith as ANNE_XU RE=~ 4.

4,7 That inspite of the aforesaid letter dated 28,3.96
and inspite of the fact that the applicant did not submit
his feesh and modified T.A. Bill, yet the respondent No, 3
by a communication datéd 16.5.,96 intimated the applicant
‘that the transfer T.A. claimed of the applica nt as made in
letter dated 28.3.96 could not be entertained and the earlier
bill dated 25,10.95 has been passed for an amount Of Rs.10,897/-
It was furt';her stated in the aforesaid communication that the
applicant has to intimate the office within 7 days as to
whether the balance amount is to be recovered from any anount
due or whether the gpplicant would deposit the amount in one

instalment,

Copy Of the afcresald communication dated 16,5.96

is annexed herewith as ANNEXURE-S,

4.8  That the applicant states that the respondent No. 4
passed the T.A. Bill of the applicant as submitted on 25,10,95
ignoring his prayer for cancellation of the said bill and there
disallowing the second journey to bring the family of the
/applicant. Further the luggages were restricted to 1/3rd of th
entitlement, On receipt of the aforesaid communicatéon dated
16.5.95, the applicant wrote to the respondent No, 4 on
23,5.96 explaining the circumstances under which the
submission of the revised T.A. Bill was delayed. The
applicant explained that due t0 non-avallability of leave
period details, he could not submit the T.A. Bill earlier and

sincehe has collected the said details from recoxd, the

Contd.......P/S.
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revised bill has been submitted., The applicant further
pointed out that he could not bring his family when he first
/ was transferr 4 and e;@lzzr;:d that because of last minute

decision conceming more pressing fatﬁily circumstances, te
family of the applicant could not acco@any him, The applicant
pointed out that the journey of the family merébers should not
® disallowéd'-to his di sadvantage for which he haé actually

. incurred the expenditure., The applicant further urged that
even if his luggege aﬁd transportation is restricted to 1/3rd
of the entitlement since he could not bring his family
he was entitled to daily allowance for 180 days on posting
order not exceeding 180 déys and thus the entire advance amoun
WOuldv be recovered. The applicant submitted a revised T.A. |

X

Bill alongwith his letter dated 23.5,96.

c g ——————— s

A copy Of theletter dated 23,5.,96 alongwith the
revised T.A. Bill is submitted is annexed as

ANNEXU RE=6,

4,9 That thereafter by an order dated 7,6.96 the
réispondent No, 4 rejected the revised T.A. Bill of the applica
as being tirney barred. By the Same'order, ~the applicant was
informed that recovery of the excess amount of the advance
taken shall commence from the p>ay bill of June 1996 if not

deposited in one lump sum by the applicant.

.

A copy of the order dated 7.6.96 is annexed
herewith as ANNEXURE-7,

4,10 That the applicant was shocked to have received the
aforesald order, The sald ordeér has been passed malafide
with a vindictive attitude. The spplicant is his letter dated

. ‘ - Contdee....P/6,
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23.5.96 explained his entitlemlent and there was no reason

for the respondent No, 4 to ha\}e not considered kix the
applicant's revised bill, The only ground that has been given

for cancellation of the revised bill is that the subsequent

| claim has become time barred. However, it was well within the

jurisdiction of the respondent No, 4 to condone the delay, if

any more so when the applicant way back on 28,3,96 requested
the respondent No., 4 for cancellation of his earlier bill
dated 25,10,95. For reasons best known to the respondent No. ¢
he was in a haste to reject the subse_q'uent claim of the
applicant and has passed the first bill for reasons other

than bon afide..

4,11 That the applicant states-that as against the

. - an appes
aforesaid order dated 7.6.96, the applicant preferred mxkkkk
before the respondentt No, 3 on 14.6,96. In his appeal, the
applicant explained ::he circumstances under which he prayed
for cancellation of his first T.A. Bill dated 25,10.,95 as the
séme .was incomplete and as fthe omitted to include the D.A.
for 161 days. The gpiica nt further explained the reason BT
the delay in filing the revised T.A. .Bill and prayed that the
delay be condoned or alternatively, the original bill be
;;assed taking D.A. for 161 days and the expenses for the

second journey perférmed to bring the family be passed.

A copy Of the aforesaid bill dated 14.6.96 is

annexed herewith as ANN EXU‘RE. Se

4,12 That the ‘applicant states ‘that the aforesaid bill

dated 14.6.96 was submitted through proper channel i.e.

through the Respondent No.48 and the respondent No, 4

is well aware of the pendency of the bill. Inspite of the

knowledge of the pendency of the appeal, the respondent No, 4
Contd,ee o- P/7e
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started recovery from the salary of the applicant to the
extent of s, 14, 103/~ against the salary bill of June 1996
and thus the applicant éid notget a single rupee as salary
for the month of June, While #m resorting to such deduction
of entire amount of salary of the gplicant, the respondent
No., 4 did not consider the pendency of the appeal and als=o

did not even bother to forward the gpeal to the gppellate

-authority before effeéting the recovery. The appeal of the

applicant was forwarded by the respondent No, 4 only on
10.7.96 rafter' the applicant has heen deprived of his entire
salary for the month of June 1996.. This speaks of the
colourable exercise of power and highhanded action on the
part of .the respondent No, 4 which is req uired to be rémedie
by apropriate ord.er from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

4,13 That having not received any reply to the appeal
dated 14.6.96, the applicant submitted another representatior
dated 1.7.96 to the respondent No, 3, However, till date

. the applicant has neither heard anything about the fate of

his appeal dated 14.,6,96 nor his subsequent representation
dated 1,7.96,

A copy of the reprezentation dated 1.7.96

is annexed herewith as ANNEXURE-9,

4,14 That the applicant begs to state that Rule 87
(Financial Hand Book Vol, I) contemplated that recovery
may not ordinarily be made at the rate exceeding 1/3rd of

the pay unless the GOvarnment servant affected as

(a) receiving or drawing the excess, acted contrary to
the orders or without due justification ; or
(b) taken theadvance for a specific purpose, not utilised

it for the purpose for which the advance was sanctione

Contd,.. -'P/so
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‘within the prescribed period and failed to refund

the outstanding amount within the stipulated date,

From tie aforesaid provisiéns, it is apparent and -
clear that the recovery from salary does not fall under
extra-ordinary category inasmuch as the T.A. iﬁdvzzznce was
sanctioned in fawour of the applicant by the appropriate
authori ty ori full justification. Further the balance amount
of advance ix not spent in T.A. was utilised for D.A. of 161
days (excluding 19 days earned leave) in view of the fact tha
the initial posting order was for less than 180 days and thus
the applicant was entitled for D.A. up to maximum period of
‘189} days. Be that as it may from the rules quoted abote,
it is clear that the proposed recovery if at all is to be
resorted to should not be more than 1/3rd of the salary
unlessthe condition laid down in the Rule are satisfied.
However, the respondent No, 4 cepriclously and in colourable
exercise of power has resorted to recovery of the entire |
salary of June 199 6 +to create disadvantage and detriment
of the spplieant. The applicant annexes herewith the relevant

rule (extract) as ANNEXURE-10,

4,15 That the applicant states that the respondent No, 4
himself could condone the delay of 8 days in submission of the

RS

revised T.A. Bill . However, the respondent No, 4 not only
penalised the applicant by not condoning the delay but he
event went to the extent of not forwarding the appeal of the
applicant and resorted to recovery of the entire salary in

spite of his knowledge of pendency of the gpeal.

4,16 That the gpplicant states that the highhanded action

on the part of the respondent No, 4 dehorse the rulejfms caus:

contdoooaocP/QO
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. great disadvantage to the spplicant x% ahd it is a fit case
where Your Lordships would be pleased to protect the
interest of the applicasnt by passing the appropriate interim

order as prayed for,

5, GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS :

5.1 - For that the impugned Orders dated 16.,5.96 and
,1+6.96 have been passed in coloprable exerclse of power in a

most highhanded manner.8n the orders impugned in this

application, the same are illegal per se.

52 For that non-consideration of the relevant p rovision

. more particularl y Rule 87 of the Financial Hand Book has
caused great prejudice to the applicant which is req uired @
be remedied by this Hon'ble Tribunal.

5.3 For that the applicant having made a prayer to
cancell xke his bill dated 25,10.95, the respondent No., 4-
/ought to have cancelled the same and asked the applicant to
file his revised T.A. Bill more so when the entire amount
taken as advance was utilised for the purpOse for which the

advance was taken.

5.4 For that the respondent No, 4 was in an unholy
haste to pass the bill which the applicant £ prayed for

cancellation,

5.5 For that the order dated 7.6.96 rejectikd the
. which
révised bill of the app licant as time barred/is illegal
w--
inasmuch as the dekay was only for a period of 8 days and the

respondent No, 4 was competent to condone the delay.

Contdeees.P/10
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546 . For that the appeal of the applicant was pending

which was sent through the respondent No, 4. The regpondent.

No, 4 ought not to hawe resorted to ecvoery from the salary

and ought‘to have walted for a decision of the appellate
authority,

5.7 ~For that resorting to recovery of the entire amount
of salary is untenable ama in law more so when the coniitions
laid down fax in Rule 87 of the Financial Hand Book were not

attracted in the instant case,

5.8 Fo'r that the action of the respondent No, 4 has

infringed the fundamental rights of the petitioner.

6, DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED :

The applicant declaxes that he has no other
alternative efficacious rerﬁeﬁy and the remedy sought for kk=

herein is just, adeguate and proper.

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE

-The gpplicant further deélares that he has not filed
any application, writ petition or suit before amy other Oourt,
Authority and/or any other 'Bengh of this Hon'ble Tribunal
in respect of the subject matter of the insgant gpplication,
nor any such applica tion, writ petBtion or suit is pending

before any of them,

8, RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR :

Under the facts and circumstances of the case, the
applicant prays that this spplication be admitted and notice be

issued to the respondents to show cause as to why the reliefs
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sought for in this gplication should not be granted, call for
the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or

causes that may be shown and on perusal of the recordé, be

pleased to grant the. following reliefs :

8,1 To set aside and quash the order dated 16.5.96 by which
the request of the applicant for cancellation of his
pill dated 25,10.95 was rejected (Annexure-5)

8,2 To set aside and quash the order dated 7.6.96 rejecting
the revised bill of the applicant as time barred and

threatening recovery from salary (annexure=-7)

8.3 Issue a direction to the respondents to process and
pass the revised bill of the spplicant dated 23, 5496
by condoning the delay in subtmitting the billcand to

restore his pay
8.4 Cost of the application ;
8,5 Any other relief or reli efs to which the gpplimant

is entitled &= under. the law and equity.

9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR :

Pending #sk disposal of the applicaticn, Your
Lordships may be pleased to restore the pay of the applicant
and be further pleased to stay the operation of the order

dated 7.6.26 (Aflne)mre-.?)o

10, ceee . .
The spplication is filed through Advocate.

11, PARTICULARS OF THE I,P.O. :

(i) I.P.O. No, bv, 52440, (ii) Date : 303.(%()‘.
J Y .
(iii) Payable at : Guwahati.

12, LIST OF ENCLOSURES :

&
As stated in the Index.

cer 2 ms ___ AR aea
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VERIFICATION

I, shri Aryendra Nath Gupta, aged about 54 years,
slm 6f Late Dr. B.S.. Gupta, presently working as
Surveyor of Works (Civil) under the Superinteﬁding Engine
Telecom CiVill Circle, 'Shillo-ng, do hereby solemndy
affimm and verify that the statements made in the accompa
nying appliéatiOn in paragraphs.l to 4 and 6 to =12 are
true to my }mowledge and those made in paragraph 5 are
true to my legal advice and I have not suppressed any

maferi al ffa: tse

And I siogn this verification on this the 2ish
day of July 1996,

m®

QNN
: CA “rQ ’GU?TA)



o - GOVERNMENT OF LNDIA lAN'\lEXURE 1 l
. MINISIRY OF CORIUNICATIONS S

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS . ‘ '
SANCHAR BHAWAN, 20 ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI

I

. . . : .
T P0.3-7/93-CHG Dated: dth Nov., 1994,
) . ' . ‘ . V . . )
ORDER , ‘ |
Consequent on the approval of the L)upetent authorlty, thé
following 'Assistant Engineers(C1v11( have been nromtad tc,ofoCjate iR
Lhe geade oL Executive Enaineer(Civill/Qurusime AF ol ~(Aisia),/ =~~vv=-'~-.q-
S oaygineer|(HQ) 1n the pay scale of Rs,3000-100-3500-125-4500/~ for a period ~;
- of 89 days w.e.f. the date they assume charge of the posts shown against
them or till the posts are fllled on ragular/ad—hoc basis, whichever 1s ]
earlier, : o
S1.No. Name[S/Shri | " posted as , Remarks
1. O.N. Safaya - SW(C), TCC, Indore. Existing vacancy.
2. R.M. Joshi SW(C), TCT, Pune. o =do- ;
3. S. Kathiresan EE[HQ], ICC, Madras. -do- 4
4. P, Jayaraman . EE(HQ), 1CC, . Calicut. ‘ -Jo-
5. P.R, Narsimhan | SW(C), 'ICC. Trivandrum vice Shei E.C.Johan
' ' transferred.
6. G, Seethapathi - SW(C), TCC, Hubli. Existing vaCancy
7. S.K. Basu SW(C), 1CC, Jéthat.‘ : -3~
©. KRaja Balani © - SW(C), TCC, Kanpur _. ~do~-
9. R.K. Sharma SW(C), 0/0 SSW(C)-L1, Vice shri Satindra’ :
. - New Delhi. . Sharma transferred = | .
10. N.A. Tejvani ° EE[HQ] TCC, Ahmedabad Existing vacancy. ) § P
11. S. Joseph - sW(e); 'ICC, Ernakulam.  Bo- : L
12. P.'Janardhan Rao 'EE[HQ],-ch, Vishakhapatnam -do- : : j‘
13, N.H. Khan 'SW(C), TCC, Sambalpur, o~ |
ik T.S. Regflavan | SW(C), O/0 CE(C), Hyderabad. -do- L
15, K.V, venkataramaish EE(C), TCD, Mysore vice Shri Abhay S
Kumar transferred. v
16. N.K. Yadav EE[BQ], TCC, Hyderabad. Existing vacancy. { f
; ! ~17. 'P. Mahato ' S3(C), TCC, Vishakhapatnam, - —do- o l
\.—T8. A.N. Gupta . SW(C), TCC. Shillomy vice Shri A.K. Gango-
) 19 q \)o_Q,,,~ Swie Tee Madwy  padiyay transfecred,
‘”wﬁg_',n‘ IRy A T ) naqcas. rxi<r1"9 vacanca
20. banai singh (SC]  SW(C), 0/0 CE(C), Guwahati. —do- j
1 21. R.R. Sonkar [SC]  EE[HQ), TCC, Kanpur. . do-
. I
: 22. D. mistry (sC} SW(C), 0/0 S3W(T), vice Shri M.K. Vecrma i
Calcutta. transferred, S i
| 23. R. Puniakoti [SC] EE[HY), 1C2, Trivandrum. Existing vacanéy. '
l 24. B.N, Bohara (ST) EE[HQ), ITC, Jabalour. . -do>- S
| 25. L.C. Machaya (ST] EE(HQ), ICC, Bamgaloce. -do- oo
2. The 1local fofficiating arrangement are- ajainst the guwta of
{Geoup 'A":

vacancies earmarked for Assistant Executive Emjinezrs(Civil)

. 0llicers) a3z per Recruitment Rules. 1This acrangement will not thprefore'
give them any claim for continued appointmant against the posts. B

Contd, .. .2/'-\‘ g
o\,\wk‘b S
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3. The offlcers will stand automatically reverted to th\_ pyst ofn
Assistant. Cngmeer:(clnl) after expiry of 89 days. ; !

seniority in AE(C) Grade pendmg in various benches oE CAT

S. With the issue of thz.s order of promotion on local offu:latwg
arrangement issued on an All India basis, all present local officiating
arrangements to the grade of EE(C) done at the level of Chief E:ngmeers
‘wlt;hm their respectlvo 2ones will stand terminated.

i ' Hindi version will follow. / [/
o < | g J i

_ [ K: s”‘CHANoRAHASAN !
Assistant Director General{CW] i
o

4, The above arrangement is further subject to the Court cases on . . }
}
k]

| Copy to: .
|
, i
l." The officers concerned. i
2. All Heads of Telecom Circles with a aopy to CAO concerned. f{%
3. All Chief Erngineers(Civil), DOT/DOP. N
4. All Suptdg. Erngineers(Civil)/S3W(C). e
5. @[89}, ML, Chandra Lok Building, Janpath, e Delhi. L
6. Sr. DDG(BW)/Director [Bw]. : i
7. CA to Advisor{HRD]. }
8. Office Order File. C\(LQL\Q |
' I - [ c p 3. VERMA ] -—~ i#

r«\‘ | ‘ Sectmcf‘bl

HC
’D“’ 99 1,

R
e ettt -

o

L e

2 e
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S e i~ bt ottt ks Aok ok ey ety o
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. No. ANG/SW/TELECOM CIVIL/SH/9 " Dated, the _28-3-1996_

To

The Superintending Engineer,
Te-lecom Civil Circle,
Shillong.

Subi- Tranafer T.A., Bill in respect of Sri A.N. Gupta
Surveyor of Works. ﬁ
i
.Sir, ﬁﬁ'
It is brought to your kind notice that.I aubmitted the
Transfer T.A. bill from Delhi to Shillong on 25.10.95. The T.A.
. bill may kindly be treated as cancelled and I shall be submitt1ng
s fresh and modified T.A. bill alongwith the sunnorting*rulings

for passing the bill pleasse. The inconvenience causpd to[you is
R

regretted please,

Surveyor of Lorks, ‘

Telecom Civrl Circle,.
.9 ohillong.
7 |
- })

!
i
i
o

¢s e 20 e




-~ and three)only is to ‘be recovered from you. Therefore you are

147

e

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMHdVICNTIONS
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTFNDING ENGINEER: TELECOM CIVIL CIRCLE

SHILLONG.
/

H0. 61(10)90/100/55/ /4 94 ' Dated: /6 /5/96 r %

To,

Sri &°N. Gupta, ' v .-i

Sufveyor of Works, ¥

Telecom Civil Circle, : i

Shillong." %

Sub: Transfer T.A. bill in respect of Sri A.N. Gupta,Surveyor J
' of Works, Telecom Civil Circle, bhillong— Refund of excegs .}
~amount of advance. i
Ref: - gi)Your letter No. nil dated 25-10-95 4 A

11)Your letter No. ANG/SW/TELECOM CIVIL/SI/9 dt:28-3-96. .

The Transfer T.A. claim vide your letter Bated 28—3-96

,.—m-w« 1

could not be entertalnei as per SR 194-A. Your Eransfer T.A. b111 &‘4

submit ted v1de letter dated 25 10-—95 has been passed bu~tke 0 /

WMM&Mfor an amount of h. 10897/~ (Rupees ten thousand

4 ]

1ght hundred and ninety seven)only. : .-1‘,

It is noticed that, you had taken an amount of %. 25000/- ’{1
13

(Rupees twventy f‘:ve thous'xnd)only as Transfer T.A. qdv'mco The Cod]

‘ balance amount of Rs. 14, 103/- (Rupees fourteen thousand one hundred J*

requested to intimate this office within 7 (seven) days whether it

is to be recovered from any amount due or will deposit it in one

instalment.

“’Q’A : Superintending ungln er(C),

0\/ Q«C (\; Telecom Cikil Circle,
Lo | Shillong.

.

JM‘\L

~
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The Superintending Engineer.
Telecom ~Civil Circle,
Shillonge.

Subi~ Transfer TeA. Bill in respect of Sri 'A.N. Gupta,
Surveyor of Works, Telecom Civil Circle, Shillong

Refi— Your No. 61(10)90/TCC/SI/496 dt.16.5.96

Sir,
I am in receipt of above. mentioned letter through. thChiit

has been intimated.that the T.A. Bill subnitted as on 25,10, 951has

been passed for Rs,10, 897/- and the balance amount of Rs.14, 103/—

out of Bse25,000/-~ (Advance) is to be either deposited or recove%ed
i

IE
'i

from any amount due,.

2, In regard to above I venture.to submit.that the T.A. Bi11
cancelled vide my letter of even No. dated 28,3, 96 has been pasged
which does not seems. to be in order., Vide same letter I promised to
submit the revised T,A. Bill and in case I failed to submit the:'
revised T.A, Bill, I should have been asked for submitting the]
revised T.A, Bill and on further failure in submittlng rev1sed T.A.

Bill the full recovery of entire advance Amount could have beeﬁw:‘

ordered but under no circumstancesy. the T.A. Bill already canceiled

can be considered for pass & payment.

|

3o The delay in submission of the revised T.A. Bill was because

of non-availability of leave period details which
collaected from records and accordingly the reviqed T.Ae.

have now been
Bill 19‘

submitted for pass & payment please.

4, On perusal of the sanctioned T.A. Bill, it is learnt tha@ my

d2nd journey to Delhi was dis-allowed probably with. the reason ghat

I could not bring my family, Here I am to subnit that my intention

was to bring my family and accordingly went to Delhi but because of

last minute decision concerning more pressing family C1rcumstances

the family could not accompany with ne. This journey should not‘be-

C&NMA\MSZ::%iV dis-allowed to the disadvantage of the employee for which he has
; '%}W . _ R
22500,
g 8
47

1ncurred the expenditure. 7
4
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S5 Further to above, the luzgage transportation charges
:K L '

been allowed to. y}rd of the entitlement since I could not i o
Here I am to submit that well when unjustifled

bring my family.
should

¢laim can be diaallowed, the justified claim simultaneouslyv
"have been added like D.,A. for 180 days on posting order not
ing 180 days. In fact this was the prezise reason for the cancel-v

i

Iexceed-

lation of TeA. Bill submitted as on 25,10.95.

o

. The revised T.A, Bill is enclosed herewith for your kind
t in order to meet the end of Justice.

perusal and pass and paymen

[§

Yours faithfully,

i
)
‘1
%

\

(a&Jeouema ) 'Y
Surveyor of Works(p),y
0/0 Superintending Enginder,

Telecom Civil Clrc&efp

C}uﬂ”"mw‘ Y | ‘ Shillong. : ¥
; 2274 Y ‘“\—,a‘\’o( .. L} ) , .
t

S 00 6080




T W@ weR !“m..:'..’ ---------------------- go ) § fows aa)Y A feT £ oo KeVvisSceedr Trawvelling AllowancCe 5111 10x L8
ar gz ;

A AT
&5&‘,’91 feorafY © @ faw 1 € wfdt &, g &2 & fag O @ e afi & e ¥, da e e o
Tbe net encitlement of account of eravelliog allowance works out to Ree3. .2 - Note : This bill should be prepared in duplicate one for payment and the ather as office copy.
as detailed below: o . ] B } AT & (SKETE JIF TUA AT AT §) )
(E:) 1. HTEUH/W/FC'}"T( st ‘“,g.r....'......-...............T ......... voes . ) R N s PART..A (TO be ﬁlled by_Govetnment urvgnt) — : A T T
“ (4) Railwaylair/bus/steamer fare- o A:" -
(g) oo et ‘ _ " Name A N GooTh
Go fF B odlo Y gy oo et nanessenns verseersvonas %o 2 qeAm . . . L. ‘.‘ﬁ‘._f." .
(b) Road mileage for......cceeevenscrieinrennnnncnses EmE @urnrereerrenroenasssssnresssnnans PIKIL i ctienine Designation ! W Lc,) '
) WAFAIW Wi 3, TqEIFATE & §Wg & - azpem .
((c)) Transfgl'QIgrant. e 3 ODOIA ....... Pay at the time of tranefer ’2\ D oo\ ( Baid)
......... 4. AT . o o apheigr
(q,) mm . (i}oQo .................. F(W ...... go W.fa' ﬁq q;’\ !'() Q’¥ Ig‘leadquarters . . .
(d) Transfer incidentals (D.A... {‘e? l_ .days @Rs. :{Q veeerenaPer day. ...U.g.: .............. (zr) -
(z:) foolt mrm & oy & fag 51 ‘c.‘l(_ (a) Oud New - Delhi ' .
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[ANNERURE" +

- _ v A
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 3&’

>
. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER:TELECOM CIVIL CIRCLE
| SHILLONG. -

ND. 61(10)90/TCC/SH/BRG Dated: %2%/6/95{

To,

Sr¥ AeNe GUPta, :
Sdrveyor of Werks, '

@lecom Civil Circls,
Shillonge

Sub: Tranefer TeA. bill in respect of Sri A.N. Gupta, Surveyer af
works, Telecem Civil Circle, Shillenge

'Refs (i) Yeur letter Neo. Nil dated 25-10-95 o
(11; your letter Ne. ANG/SW/TELECOM CIVIL/SH/S dated 28-3-96

(i1i) This eftice letter Ne. 61(10)90/ TCC/SH/496  DT: 16-5-96.,

(iv) Yeur letter No. ANG/SW(C),TCC/SH/Conf/23 dtd: 23-5-96.

With reference teo your letter dated 16-5~96, the folllewing
observations are made 3~ : , F

Para 2 The bill which was passed, was submitted on 25-10-954 Again
on 2B8-3-96,(after a lapse of & months) you on your oun compulsions
wrete that the said bill shoule be cancelled, which vas under |scrutiny
ang promised te submit a neu bill with 'supperting rulings', which you
failed for the reasons best knoun to you. In this connection ﬁou are
informad that the subseguent claim bacame time barred. Hence the bill
was passed after scrutiny. '

for delay in submission of revised T,A, bill

Para 3 Reasons stated
n te your oun records and Qhe,clain

are not satisfactery as-they pertai
became time barred.

Bara 4 & 5 Perhaps you have not gon
serving for more than 25 years in a transferrable job and notlgona..
through relevant T.A, rules. Otherwise these points should not have
been raised. It is also clear from the letter dated 23-5-96 that you
are even not able to distinguish between TeTeAs and T.He. ON tour,
ctheruise the points in para 5 should not have been raised. The bill
hes been properly scrutinised and passed. Revised T.A. bill cannot

be entertained.

Furthermere, it is being observed that this whole process of
sundry correspondence seems to justify the unuwillingness on your part
to deposit the excess and illegical advance taken by you fromjyour |
last office or to delay the process of recovery as informed to you,

is the letter dated 28-3-96 uas given by you at the time ot AUdit
Inspection and the 2nd one dtd: 23-5-96 alonguith revised T. TR, cum
T.A. on -tour bill only after being intimated about

‘the racoveﬂy and
that teo without 'suppoerting rulings' as promised, You are again inforn
that recovery of the excess amount of advance ta

ken, shall commence °
from the pay bill of June

196 if not deposited in one lumpsum jby you.:

— 3 A"v( ;

o ' superintendipg EnC é@@r(c), N
QW2 / - “Jalecom Civil circle| Ex
& ’(Ox; - Shilleng. -

AT T

e throughvthe rules sven éfter



\.

.3 The” Chief’Coneral Managers.
oBs Telécom Circle, S _ .

} ( Toputs prover humel 1)

.7;‘1 IR .

*Subge Appéal? ot conaonauon of Iats ambmittad ravised . . |

n'.A. Bm Lo o |
BPW?-Gd' su, ‘ . ) ’

With due rcmpeot. I reqneat your goodaelf kindly to

-

conamer tho followings - 1

T by I
: 5

L%

Zm.”A@ iain‘q Bu: even. ter reoqivingmy lotter, my old ToAS un

S #—“}‘Z o M

. ;paSEQd and the rovised bill was tumed dova wnder S.BS 1944 _
de: letter. dated 16/5/96 (oopy enclnaad - Annexure " ')r‘ I oould
NG noe undarstand viien' the oorreapondenee was going, on as_ regar&a L ;'; :

L AR POt b
£h. f"1:'«9343{:3%1 ban. how it vas’ oonaidered to be lato. The origi.nal

-;@;;.1 vae alresdy ¥ith the office gnd:a revised one wes late by i

¢y eight ,aaye and tho reaaon I repeae was. e ’ ' X

¢ s

‘-J(1) Non-avulabinty of Leave period detans. L

f'(a) !!on-:lnclusion of DAY for the 161 dnys, S
\ . L

: Dataila of aubm&suion of nzn L ‘ B

(ﬁ.) Date of Joining 16 3!1.94 (on promtion for less, thzm
R ’. . . 'm dm)

"y

n)m Date of oompleﬁon of 6 montha 2. 15.5.@5;, o ;

RIS WL S/ TR

-

I, AP

‘(iii) Datd.of su‘bmiasion of r.A. mn:- 25,104 bs. S

’ ,'\0 ;; ';ﬁ‘q;‘, “ng . ‘,...
< . S T

& (:w) Date of letter oancolnng the Ist T.A.‘Bm 't 28?3%6.
Y \ Rt - * . "‘l P
mme reviaea"‘ 111 by @ h:!nh 4¢ should havo beqm ;
. subnitted - 1505.967 Co SN
lt-{f‘,, 2 w )
Revised BLXX waa anhnitted—Z}.“S.BS.

;ff‘me date by m.on the

when 1t m sm axat 111 tho origi.nal »111 I

iAd gor 161 dayw. ‘amounting to m.‘n.amqq, tro|
, ;off‘ice ¢ ouzd haw m added the same gnd pass. the bills vhen| o h

"" ;office can di.sanow aom claim, oquany T feel they om j.noludo .
= e omitwd ﬁguré ’aleo. Again. “though 4n the

ortgingl bALL X omit-
e oiots inolude. DAL figures, I vas fully entitled for the eamo, So
here) Hox £, oxtendin&' the beﬂeﬂ

"',cberamere‘every acope )
’W‘ : AR “ P . "
- ) e T ’ ontd...-2/-

| ‘ o ANNEXURE— |
t\m q)sw@ wcc\m]m\ - Dates, e M“J)\m 96

'Shillong. :

ts by the ofﬂce itaolf“ !



\

the Superintending Engineer(Civil),

ay referenoe. I herownder submit.ny reply to

" For your rea
Shillong jotter No.61(10)90/ -

“rec/sn/566 dated. 07/06/96 (copy of SE
a8 Annexure 'B'). _

Para (2)s It was objected thut 1 aid not quots the aupport-
but 1% was. not 80e

1ng rulings for submission\ of the revised M.Il.
The ruling was quoted on the body
may be verifiedo

Para (3)., Non~inclusion of the D.A. for 161 days and

non»avéilabili%y of the Leave records in.time was the nain reasons’

The original b1l did not include, the DeA. which may be. emm:lned

: an& conseq'cmn‘tly justifiea the submission of revised 'I'.A. Bi11)

Para (4) and (5) :- No comment please. Kindly therofore, .
sympatheticany condone or let the original bill be passea taking
D, As for 161 days and 2nd journey performed to dbring the familv.
The reason -for non~bringing the family ia explained vide my letter
dated 23.5.96, {copy enclosed - Annexure 'C') to save my family

. from lﬂ:elyhood of starving situation arising out of order to make .\

recovery from my pay w.e.f. June 1996.

Enoloste As mimve; For kind further disposal.
e e e ®
' Hith best regards,

o |
_ SN . . Yours faithfully,

\ | ' ) A0
R Choie,

" '

S - ( AR, cuPTA

P o Surveyor of Works(C),
[ : 0/0 Superintending Engineer,
/| : Telecom Civil Circle,

. 't/ y oo A -
i Shillong,

Advzmce copy to Chief General Hemager, N E. Tolecom, Shillong
for his kind coneideration please. ,
(B

Surveyor of Works(C),
0/0 Suporintending Bngineer,
é\(/ Telecom Civil Circle,
Shillong.

AR 6w

'a letter is enclosed and marked .

of the revised A, Pi11, Records

ﬂ/mﬁé

e Wi A

o o et




B | ANNEXURE- 9

BY _1AnD

=10, AﬂG/SW(C)/TCC/SH/PF/ZQ-BO Dated ¢t 1.7.96.

To .-
Shri S.P. Chakraborty.

Chicf QGonsral fanager,

N.E. Toldéconm Circle,

3211110n{:. E

Subjeet :- Appeal for condonation of late submitted revised d
T.A, Bi11l (8 days) and against rocovery perforcely’ T
being made from the pay with effect from June 1996,

Respented Sir,

¥ith due respect I am submitting the following facts -
$o the Appéslant Authority and draw your kind attention to the appeal
for condonation of lato submitted rovised T.A, Bill (vwhich was late
only by 8 days) made vide my letter RO.ANG/SR(C)/TCC/SH/PF/25 dated
14¢h June 1996, the sdvance copy submitted to your good-self in
peroon.

The Superintending Bugineer has perforcely started
the recovery from the salary with effect from June and did not pay
even a single rupee vwithout waiting for your docision agatnat my
appeal for condonation of 8 days dolay in submisaion of revised TeAe
Bill and even did not bother to forward my appeal to your good-aolf ;
for the decision. The recovery should have been suspended t111 your
" decinion, vnless 1t 43 not ordered by the Audit dbut in tho ingtant
egge the recovery was ordored by not allowing certain clainms on tho
groumd of being "time barred elaims®e ‘

' The Supcrintending Engineer him-self could condone |
8 days 4elay in submigsion of the revised T.A, Bill but oince he is 't
having a very vindictive attitude, who wonts to lull me because I
have raised through my mumerous letters regnrding irregularitios and
corrupt practice adopted dy the Supérintending Bngincor and hismost .
favourite Procutive Engineor, Shri Sanjay Kumar. I en continounsly
proving to be the ptumbling bldcek in their unlimited un-fair earnings.

' . The above fact 18 an example of his high handedness
and your goodwself csn woll image thaff how I shall bo able to maintain
two establichnents without salary and thus request yout Avod-self to
kindly condone 8 daye dolay in pubmission of rovised T.A. Bill end

oblice. , .
Por kind furiher disposal.

- With bast regardo, 1

1

Yours fafthfnlly s Q) ?

P
/%;

C& ( Aoyo GUPT’\
N Surveyor of Works(C)
ny 0/o Superintecnding Enginoor,
<\ y - " felecom Civil Circle,
QA ,_,-aﬁj";, p(\r/; Shillong.

\r% '3 g"
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Copy r@pecmny aubm:lttea 20 te . : ‘
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S | &MM t‘ Shri ReDJ cmanm, Secretary, Central Vigilance
v Commission, Bibglisr House, Now Delhi-1 with - "
‘ * relevent correaspondence for hig information gnd '
o S ‘neceasary action plesses This may kindly be road
W _ L . -1with my lettor RO, AKG/aE(G)/SI!%elccom/Pl’ /96 ' .
- : ’ . . : datcd '4:2.‘960 iz kind attention 48 drpown %o. thOi
language used, "if the Suporintending Engincor's

S e s

R

e A

. lotter dated 7.6.96, specifically in the lent two'l

gora@.'sphs and ean Judgo himaelf that under what -
rturgous oconditions I e wirking vith no m'eci-»

. et e e -
e s i
. .

pitate notion against these. economic of fendors ant
out-laved (Pacotts) persona,’

- Throush 2; | 8m~1 2.3, Chakravorthy, Sr. Deputy Director
- PAY & 1, Qonergd(B®), 6th Floor Shancher Bhawem, New Delht

R Mmﬁ i v . uith relevent corroscpondence for kind iaformation
' * Pesge : % . - ond necessery action, Such high handed-ness to lnll

'!

|
'} P e nomic offenders fof which the Administration is
(B L . . . solely reeponsible.
g : MEM 3« Shri N.R. Mobhariwalo, Deputy Dircotor G«neral(ug.)
| e o Tolotom, Sanchar Bhawan, Hew Delhi with relovant
e, Lo corresspondonce for his kind inforsantion snd neces-
T e sary notion please. |
T & \a‘L.

“v.

; : - { a.d. GUPTA )

b g ’ Surveyor of Vorke(C),

P d 0/0 Superintending Dagineer,
R Tolecom Civil Circle,

Lk ' Shillong.

r ) ;hoaooo

s e

Se . 077 me.ts because of in-sction agninst the proven ecow
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4 48, ‘ 'RELATIONS WITH AUDIT ~ [RuLEe 87

: yoTE 2.—A Disbursing Officer must not, when a’retrenchment is
ordered, enter into any correspondence. with.either. the Audit Officer/

Accounts Officer or the Government servant concerned; it is his duty "

simply and promptly to carry out the orders he has received, and to leave
the person aggrieved to refer the case to the proper authority.

NoTe 3.—Representations and protests against retrenchments ordered
by the Audit Office/Accounts Office may not ordinarily be considered by
the administrative authorities if submitted later than three months from
after the date of receipt of the intimation by the aggrieved Government
servant. . This provision does not remove from the Disbursing Officer the
duty of enforcing imniediatefy the recovery of a retrenchment order under
this rule. ’ Co ' B ‘

87. Recoveries may not ordinarily be made at a rate exceeding one-
third of pay unless the Government servant affected has (a) in receiving
or drawing the excess acted centrary to orders or without due justification
or {(b) tzken an advance for a specitic purpose, not utilised it for the pur-
pose for which advance was sanctioned within the prescribed period and
failed to refund the outstanding amount within the stipulated date.

88. A register in Form A.C.G.-60 should be maintained at the
Disbursing Oifice for recording all retrenchments ordered either by the
Audit Office or by Departmental authorities, all advances made but not
adjusted and losses, etc., affecting the balance of the office.- It contains
columns specifying the name and office of the person from whom the
recovery is to be cffected, the nature and amount of the overpayment,
advance or loss, the method by which the amount has been adjusted, the
balance outstanding on the 31st March, and or the initials of thec Head
of the Office for testifying the correctness of the entries made therein. - -

In the case of defalcation or a loss, when authority is received for iis
writeroff, the fact should be noted against the original entry in the Register
and the number and date of the order cited in support of the adjustment
made. Recoveries of losses should be credited in the accounts and the
necessary entries made in the Register.

_ Norte 1.—'Disbursing Office’ mentioned in the above rule refers to
‘Drawing Office’ in case of non-gazetted officials.

Note 2.—The duty of the Head of the Office for checking the correct-

ness of entries made in the Register of retrenchments and initralling them-

in token: of such check may be performed by an official not below the rank
of Junior Accounts Officer or Lower Selection Grade cadre. This dele-
gation is subject to the condition that the Head of the Office shall remai
responsible for the proper maintenance of this Register and he shall check
at least ten per cent of the entries made therein every month and initial
them in token of having done so. '

89. Deductions on account of sums disallowed from pay bills should

' (_;A}ge made strictly in accordance with the instructions issued by the Audit
A N\ WE T

flicer iig/g&%somcer. The recovery of a sum disallowed from a pay

8

‘GNNEX‘URE‘- 10
RULE 93 ] . k ;usLAnONs WITH ;\Unn‘ ~ J 49

bill may be made from the next pay bili,_ahd of a sum disallowed. from a

_travelling allowance bill, from the next payment of travelling allowances;

‘but sums disallowed errh_ a travelling allowance bill must be recovered in
-cash or from,the pay bill when the Government servants concerned does

:not, within a8 month, present any other travelling allowance claim f;
which they can be recovered. velling allowance claim from

90. The Audit Office/Circle Accounts Office deals with Disbursing
Officers direct in the matter of objection statements or audit memoranda
apgd each department of the officé issues separate objections in connection
.with the audit work done by it. : v

. Nots L.—In the case of P. & T. Offices which encash their bills in the
disbursing offices specially as mentioned in Appendix: 10 (not printed) of
this volume, the objection statements/half margin/audit memos, arising
out of audit of establishment and contingency bills would be addressed
to the Heads of Offices concerned. N

Nots 2.—It should be noted that in respect to the ob}eétions—arising

el

-out of the audit of the cash accounts of the Railway Mail Service, the

Head Record Clerks to Superintendents in charge of Railway Mail Service
Diyisions who reader the cash accounts twice a month are regarded as
Disbursing Officers and the instructions in these rules are applicable to
‘them as well, . R

. Note 3.—Objections arising out of the concurrent test-audit of the
initial accounts-and records of the Telecom Stores Depots and Factories,
their administrative offices and Accounts offices are addressed direct to
those offices by the Resident Audit Officers working under the control of
the Director of Audit, Posts and Telegraphs, Stores and Workshops, by
means of irregularity memos. i E

© 91. Not printed.

92. The objection statements are prepared by the Accounts Oﬁioe in
duplicate both the copies, viz., (1) a pencil draft, and (2) a carbonised

. copy being sent to the Disbursing Officer or the Head of Office, .as the
_case may be. . The draft copy should be retaiped as an office record, while

the carbonised copy (which alone will be signed by or on behalf of the
Accounts Officer) should be.returned to the Accounts Office with reply
neatly. written .in ink against each item of objection. Copies of these
replies should be kept on the pencil copy for future reference. S

93. 1If Disbursing Officers or Heads of Offices are dilatory in returning
objection statements or in settling objections, the matter will be-reported
by the Audit Office/Accounts Office to the Head of the Circle concerned.
In the case of an officer habitually delaying the return of objection state-
ments, a special report will be made to the Director-General. A report
will also be made to the Head of the Circle in the case of any irregularity.
forming the subject of a retrenchment which is considered of sufficient

importance to be specially treated or to require the intervention of a
sunerior officer.
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orrer passed by this lion'ble Tribun:l hove been served
upon the respondents ~nd being cclled upon by %his
Hon'ble Tribunal :nd being

subthority I do hereby file this VWritten 3t.tement ~s o

pus
|
NS

N THE CENTRAL ADFIFISTRATIVE TRIBUNMAL

GUWAHATT BaHCH

In the m-tier of @

0.4,110,136/96

Shri Aryendr: I-th Guptns :
«eoe Applicrnt,

~-Versug-

Union of Indin & Ors. ...Respondents.
- AYD.

In the mptter of : 2

written S3totement on beh 1T of

the Respondents.

I, Shri C.Hurmu, Vigil nce Officer, in tiae

of the Chief Gener:ul Mroncoger, H.G.Telecowm Circle,

<

illong do hereby solewnly ffirm ona declore s followse-

’

Thot @ copy of cpplicotion clongwith ~n

~uthoris

]

cd by the coimebtent

COI D e o nw'sonn
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common one :nd say coategorically thet save

whnt is sdmitted in tnils uritten stitement,

G
N

mnd excent

rest may be

trested ns totul denicl by @11 the respoundents,

2. Thot with regord to the contents made in

porsgriphs 1,2,3, rnd 4.1 of the gpplicstion, the respon-

dents h:rve nothing to comment.

3e Thot with regsrd Lo the contents mode in

paragroph 4.2 of the spplics tion, the regpondents beg

Lo state thot the cpplicant is presently working os

:

Surveyor of Works on officizting b.sis for

89 duys. The officlating post of the

opplice

. period of

‘nt is o

Cl:ss I post, bul the substruntive post of the applicant

is ASW which is o clnsscII post. Tne

Lpplicr

l’\+ 1‘«1\. ey

originnlly hfomoned temporsrily s Surbveyor of Works

with effect from 21.11.94(A/H), for 8% doys

on 17.2.95, copy of which is .rmnexed

herewit

ond reverited

h _.nd marked

=s Aumnexure R-I. Thercfore, he. wes Asstt.bsurveyor of

torks for the pefiod from 17.2.95 to 27.2.95. Therefore,

il

the substontive post of the =»pplic:nt is cluss II post

snd officicting post is class I post ond this prectice

=y

cf promotion on off

o]

reversion is still continulng.

iclcting brsis for 89 doy

Th~t with regerd to the contént
. o S

prrogroph 4.3, the respondents have nothing

4

S 1a

made in

to corment,

S Thet with regrrd Lo the contents rade in
porograph 4.4, the respondents begs to stite that n

AHOUNT e e e o v e
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cmount of %,32,000/< wrs srnctioned os Transfer T.4.
Advance which included #.,7000/- ps pny zdvence. The
applicant hod st ted thzot - ' although the applic nt

was entitled in term of colculaticn mode by the office

b New Delhi" which is objeétionnble becsuse normally
the dvrnces agre sonctioned on receipt of soplication
from the officer but in the instont cose the e lculation:
of Tronsfer T.A., Advence coppe~rs to hove been made
without getting any ;pplic@tion and after the calculgtions
m>de by the office the applic-tion for Tr-nsfer T.A.
Advance was given by him. In the instont crse, it is
revealed from the office order d-ted 10.11.94 of SSi/,

I'ew Delni that an odvance for two months pay wzs tioken
by the applic:nt where:s in tr nsfer c-ses two wcnths

poy wdvance is normully not cdrissible, copy of relev nt

rules GFR 223 is -nnexed :nd marked :1s Annéxure R-IT,

This haos hweppened bec-use the aniylic-nt himself hod
processed the crse ¢nd misled the scrctioning anthority

{ far irregulsr sanction.

The npplicont wos entitled to - single second
A.C. fore from Few Delhi to Guwohctl, single ro-d mile-ge
from Guw-h~ti to Shillong ::d Drily =llowznce for one
month ~s the tronsfer not exceeding 180 duys is to b+ -
treated as temporury tronsfer (SR 1 - 114 (2) ). This
is »lso very pertinent to note th-t the applic- nt is
trying to mislead the Lon'ble Tribunr~l by suying he his
zccepted an ~dvonce of 75,25,000/- but he ocbually took
on advance of %,32,000/- wnich w-s inclusive of ~dv-.nce
of two months p-y i.e. 5,7000/-, copy of which is . rnexed

hel"e'ﬂith. ¢ &0 00



ra

[ . ., - Tr oy n s
nerayitr ong moriiea o3 . Jince the :
Lo ;
- .o 3 - . P ] . C v ) - J
~vliesrt hed o en v onsder I, 0. nvone2 e 1s suddesed
" SR v S T E E I . » o .
o avhndy the 0T 0, WAL fer cajustroent of the sdvonee

N . bl ., -
tolen by ndn,

T S99 0% reve et e ecenld v

1 = . . M Cam IR
et i Jeyaon oL o hte,
> AV Ty e A
Se PIES SRR G N A T A1 s r.oNG

NeroecTonh ST, e resCiagity L

rernTents

e Teiled, Thsr lore,
wiem oseralieg Uiy
rm taetie 1l sines

Wl ouoh forthect

PR i o e e
LT T

voos Sipe Hevmed,

(63 ]

3
3

regranh 2,7 of the »nplic-ticn, nhe

e

Lo shete Lhat the annlic uh conouch



5

writing a letbter instead of subritting the bill for

the ~dvsnce which he hnd token keeping the sdvonce with
him for .ronths together. Instezd of writing o letter,
he should have submitted the bill imﬁediately for adjustﬁeni
of Transfer T.A. ndvonce drawn by himnm,

S. That with regard to the contents made in
peragraph 4.8, the respondents begs to state thrt the bill
was passed having & sympathetic consideration for the
soplic-nt giving due regards to the Eigziizgg_ggji:§:

194 - A, copy of &n extruct is rrmexed herewith ond marked

PR

ns Annexure R-IV. The reassons put forth by the anplicant

for non-submission of bill were not satisfaoctory +nd were
therefore not acceptable.

It is further submitted that (i) the 2nd
»fd 3rd journey were disollowed because he did not bring
his fomily (ii) thet the luggage was restricted to 1/3rd
of his family &s per Govt. of India, linistry of Finecnce
0.M. M0.3943-E.IV/84 dated 17.10.84 znd (iii) the zppliccnt
was msked to deposit the excess zmount of cdvance. The
copy of the zforessid O.M. is cunexed herewith and mirked

as Annexure R-V,

10, Thet with regord to the contents made in

pareograph 4.2, the respondents hove nothing to coument.

11. Th=t with regrrd to the contents made in

psragraph 4,10, the respondents begs Lo stute th:%t the

~pplicant had drawn excess Tronsfer T.A. ndvonce. As such,
7

the excess Transfer TA sdvance wns recovered from him

af‘berO'vefe'-v
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’

after finnlisstion of accoﬁnts of his transfer TA.

///Tbe cléim subsequently svbmitted by hinm w-s time-be-rred.
Therefore, there wns nothing to be shdcked on receiving
the order of the recovery os he woas informed eiriier
vide Respondent Fo.4's letter MNo.€1(10)90/TCC/SH/486
d;ted 16.5.26 ond finzlly he was informed by Reépon@ent
¥o0.2 vide his letter No.61(10)91/TCC/3H/566 d-ted 7.6.95.
The cleim for tronsfer T.A. h-d become time-burred fter

15.11.95 itself.

12. Thot with regard to the ccntents made in
parsgraph 4,11, the respondents beg to stute thot the appli-
crnt had.nddressed =n appeal to Respondent. J0.3 which
wns forworded to him with necesscry comments by Respondent
Mo.4, An zdvonce copy of the some wes alwendy sent by

-

the cpplicant direct to the Resvondent Mo.3.

13. . Thnt with regird to the contents m-de in
porogronph 4,12, the respondents begs to state that the

biil dated 28.08.96 was & time-borred bill ~nd the bill

(@7

inted 25.10.25 which wns alrendy nossed ond further ;ction
on that was being token. His appeal doted 14.€.96 ~fter
due processing wns fbrwarded t o Respondent No.3 with
necessnry covments.

14

A Thet with regord to the contents m-de in
_poragroph 4,13, the respondents begs to s@cte thst the

bill of the espplicnt wes duly considered by Respondent Fo.3

~nd o reply w:s issued on 1.8.86,copy a:inexed ~s AnnezureR-V

WhiCh.- s e ee
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which wss also vindicotes the scrutiny snd action trken

by the Respondent No.4,

15. . ‘Thnt with regard to the contents m-de in
porograph 4,14, the respondents begs to stote that the
recovery of the Tr&nsfér T.A. is governed by Rules 410
of P&T F.H.B. Mgnual Vol.I, copy cunexed herewith sznd

oy

morked ns Arnexure R-VII. The Rule 87 of the #.H.2,

Vol.I is rel-sted to audit recovery -nd not to the recovery
of outstmnding Tronsfer T.A. Advence. The expression of
"capriciously =nd in ccloursble exercise of power'" as

expressed by the opplicrnt is highly objectichuble.,

16, ~ That with regord to the contents m-de in
prreograph 4.15, the respondents begs to stote that the
applic-nt hos nbt quoted the Ruling under which he wonts
to cet the delay condoned by either the Respondent 0.3
or Respondent No.4., As per SR 194-A, the right of Govt,
servanﬁ to T.A. including drily wllowance, 1s forfeited
or deemed to hnve relinquished if the clazim is not
preferred within one yenr from the date on which it becnue
due. There is no provision forlcondoning of delay by
any 3uthori£y. The Respondent Fo.3 vide his letter

dated 1.8.96 hns informed the zpplicent on the similor
lines thnat his oppegl for condonstion could not be

~cceded to,

I3

17. Tht with regerd to the contents m:-de in
prragraph 4,16, the respondents begs to stnte thet the

~pplicant h~d froiled to deposit the excess arount of

Tronsfer T.A. Advance tnaken by him in one lump sum inspite

Of.‘......
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of informing hiw twice in the month of ihy'S6 snd June'9s.

The recovery was started from the month of June'96 only.
The r~ction by Respondent Fo.,4 t-ken wrs well in accordunce
with the relevsnt Rules ond h-s been vindicoted by the

Resnondent Wo.3 to whom the nopesl was made by the apnlicant
[y - J A

18. Thot with reg:rd to tne contents nude in
parograph 5.1 of the sppliccotion, the respondents beg to
tote that the order dated'lﬁ.’.QG ~nd 7.6.,96 gre lissued
censidering 211 the relevent Rulings on the subjéct. All
the formnlities were done in nccordance with relevant
Rulings before pnssiné this order. The expressicn "in colour
sble exercise of power in . most high-honded nmrnner™ s s
strted by the spplic:nt sre highly cbjectionable ~nd

unbecoming ofi the port of the applicrnt.

9. - Thet with reg rd to the contents made in
poragraph 5.2, the rzspondents begs Lo stute thet Rule 87

of P&T F.H.B. Vol.I hos no besring on this »resent csse.

Zd. . Thit with reganrad ib the contents r-~de in
prragraph 5.3, the respondents begs to st te th:t the
onplicent has no cuthority to dictote his Controlling
Officer wh: i ought tc be done s he h-d drawn the odvance

for the tronsfer T.A. and should have been :ccounted for

by hiw in nccordance with the Rules.

k;ﬂfw Thot with regnard to the contents made in
paragraph 5.4, the respondents begs “o state thst the
trongfer T.A.bill of the opplic-nt wos not possed in
unholy hiaste. The bill was subritted by him on 25.10.95

:Lnd.lQQ..



ond pessed on 14.5.96. The word "unholy" used by the

{wywm S WS TN *\.W,;m

applicant is highly prejudicicl.

22. That with regard to the contenits made in
parogr-ph 5.8, the Tﬂspo“oentg beas to state that the

cl:im hes to be preferred within one month from the d:ite
on which it becawme due :nd there is no provision for
condon~tion of deley by rny authority. The c¢laim for
tronsfer T.A. becane tipme-borred after 16.11.95. Further,
it 1s giated that the delay of 8 doys os caleul-ted by

the goplicant is not correct as the delgy in subnission of

m

ransfer T.A, claim is 1882 dnys.

23. ' Thet with regord to the contents m»de in

=S

narograph 5.6, the respondents begs Lo sunte that there

f)

is no provision to walt for the deciglon of any o pegl

in crse of recovery of excess Transfer T.A, -dvonce.

o4 ., Thnt with regurd to the contents i-de in

fad
o
cJ
[ny
3
ot
w

parcgrapn 5.7, the respondents begs Lo st
st~ted in paragraph 19 cbove, it is reitersted that the
provigion of Rule 87 of P&T FHB Vol.I does not relate o

recovery of Tr ‘nsfer T.4A, advonce,

25, That with reg-rd to thoe contents made in
poragroph 5.8, the respondents begs %o gtote thsat the
Respondent Fo.4 hns not infrirged cny fundoment 1 rights
of the spplicrnt. He his discirrged his dutlies as

Conbrolling Officer in .ccordence with relevant rules.

' Contd/-.
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26. Th-t with regnrd to the contents made in

of the applicnrtion, the respondents begs

()]

parsgraph
to stnte thut'the‘remedies scught for by the opplicant
are unjust ond improper. The applicsnt got his tronsfer
T.A. ~dvance sznctioned irregularly ond he did not prefer
his cloim for the cdvance t:aken in due time thereby compellil
the outhority to recover unidjusted omount from the net

drewn solary of the applic:nt since he did not deposit

the excess amount of ndvance teken by him. It is, there-

fore, subnmitted that the -pplicont is nobt ertitled for

any relief,

27 Thot with regqrd to the contents mr-de in
orragroph 7 of the spplication, the respondents begs to
strte thot these are m-tter of record -nd no reply is

reguired.

28,

ar

nnt with regord to the contents m-de in
naragraph 8 of the applicotion, the respondents begs to
stete thot the cpplicont is not entitled for any relief

u

becﬁuse of the following grounds :-
1. Thot the =ppliceont hoad token tronsfer T.A.
~dvance of %,32,000/- inclusive of puy ndvonce of 15.7000/-
for which he wrs not entitled in -ccord:nce with Rules
223 of G.F.R., copy of which is rinexed herewith :nd nmarked
a8 Annexure R-VIIT. |

o If thé Dill dsted 25.10.95 wos to be cahcelled,
the ertire -mount of tr-nsfer T.,A. advance would h-ve been

. recovercleceoccs
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recovered os the applicont hed foiled to submit his
revigsed tronsfer T.A.bill within the time 1liwit prescribed,

in accordrnce with S.R. 194 A,

2. - That the zpplicont did not subnmit nis Transfer T
T.A.Bill in ncecordonce with the 3.8, 194 A -nd nis cl-im

for preference of DA wis time borred.

3. Thot there is no provision of condcning the

delry ~s mer SR 194 A by -~ny r-uthority,

4, Thet the entire nrocessing of the Trsnsfer
T.A, cloim was done 1n nmccordrnce with relevont rules.
Therefore, the dep:ritment is not lichble to benr any cost

of ube pplication.

\,4_

Se Th-t the r>plicont 1s not entitled to cny

kind of relief whntsoever.

29. That with reg-rd Lo the contents mnde in
naragrapn ¢ of the spplic-tion, respondents beg to state
th-% the pxy of the spplicont hos been drown s ususl
and bhe unsdjusted Tr-nsfer T,A, Adviice wos recovered
from the net drawn scolery of the =ppiic-nt =s he f-iled
to depogit the excess un:-djusted =dvi-nce s ner Iule £10

of P&T ¥,EH.,B. Vol.I.

30. Thet the present uspplic-tion is ill-conceived

of 1lrw ~nd mis-conceived 0¢ fct.

Contd/— s
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31. Thot there belng no ony cause of oction,

the spplicestion 1s liuable to be rejected.

32, Thot the respondents begs to subwmit thot
the unsdjusted -mount of Transfer T.A. ~dv.nce h-s rightly

3

i legully been recovered ~s there is no provision to

~

RN 1

L

wzit for the decision of cny sppexl in cose of recovery.,

- 33. Thet the present -spplicotion is 1isble to be

»

dismissed solely on the ground thrt the c¢loinm for trangfer
T.A. of the applicont h-d become time-bzrred ~nd there is

no provision to dondone the delsy in such cuses.

34, That the present upplic.tion is without any

merit and herce 1t is 1li-ble to be rejected surmorily.

35. - That the Regpondents crive leave of this
Hon'ble Tribunsl to file written statement in ~daition

i1f this Hon'ble Tribun~l so directs.

36, Thrt this written stotement is filed

bongfide and in the interest of justice.

Verifi(}";ti()n s e s ca e
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VERIFICATTION

| I, shri C.Murmu, Vigilonce Officer, in the
office of the Chief Genersl Manazger; I.E,Telecom Cirde,
Shillong do hereby solemnly =ffirm -nd decl-re thst
the contents mnde in parsgroph 1 of this Written Stotement
~re true tb my knowledge ond those mpde from porcgroph 2
to 29 are derived from records which I believe to0 be

true and rest are humble submissions before this Hon'ble

Tribunecl.

AND T sign this Verificotion on this 8% doy

of September, 1996 at S_LM .

I
-\mh(\g\‘ DEPOFEBUNT
I - |
TH W TIE B rate
faatn
. - Vigltanse Officer
0. C.G.M.T., Shittang
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NO: 21(13)95/ch/5n/g;f3. pated: € 2/5/95- : '-}
UFFICE OROER
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(c) attached to this C1
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3. The Survey
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ANNEXVLE~ £+ 1V

212 CONTROLLING OFFICERS [s.r. 194

Provided that duplicate hills are nl the same time forwnrsled (o the
Controlling Officers concerned for countersipmature onit transmission fo
the Accaunts Officer.

Delegation of dury of connfersitnetare

S0 194, Except where expressly pet mitted by o compivtent unthority,
n Controlling Officer neay not defepate to a enbordinate his duty of counter-
sipunfure.

S.L 194-A, Therightof n Covernment seevant Lo tenvelling nllownnce, '

juclinling daily altownance, Is forlciterl or deemed to have been relinguisticd
If the claim for 1t is ot preferred within one year from (ic date o which it

heennie due. e

GOVERNMENT, OF INDIA'S ORDERS

U] Non-applicnbility of this tule to LTC claims.—This rules ap ics to
transfer travelling allowance and conveyanee allownnce clnims niso but
not to Leave Travel Concession claims which are go\'cmcd by separate

orders. . )
(0.1, M., O.M. No. F. S (16)-E. 1V ()67, dated the 18th Qctober, 1967.]

(2) Disposat of pelated clalms.—1f the travelling allowunce cfaim is
not jucfcncd by the administeative mithotity concerned. for payment
within one year from the date of its becoming due, it eliall not be paid
unless. the reasons for delay nre investipated in detail by the authetity
competent to sanction and if the investipntion Mowe that the elaim could
not be preferred in time (e 1o administiative deliay withoat adeguate
and cogeut 1easons, suitable action may be tonken apainst the ofticer(s)

* conicerned so that euch delays do not recur in future.

‘No(o 2 bielnw [Lnte R2 of General Finapcial Rules, 1963, a¢ fncected by LU ORLE,
No. 1. 23 (9)-1. 11767, doted tha 2414 July, 19GR.]

3) Jow recovery of advance, faken hns (o be mnde--Wheiv altee
drawal of an advance under the above tule, a Governnient servint has

e

not submitted the adjustment bitlin duc time nnd consequently his right

to Lravel]ing allownnce claim stands forfeited under SO 194-A, the ad-
yanee so drawn shall be recovered from his pay bill or any other ducs in

onc instalment by the authority compelent to conction such s advance,
seial Rules, 1962, as

Q1.1.'s Declyipns helow Rules 226 nnd 234 of Genenal Fina:
tnserted by a.1., ML, O.M. No. I’ 21(5)-1. (A6, dated tho Sth Narch, 1762 ]

1) Reckoning of dntes on nhich claims {slling duc for payment and
submission of claim.—As per S.I j94-A all Government cetants e
_expected to prefer their Travelling AHowanee claima within onc yet of
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4 +{CE OF THE CHIEF GEMERAL MANAGER TELECOM.. N.B. CIRCLE,

N . BHILLONG-T93001. e})
Mo. AP/TA-M18C/96-97 Dated at Shillongd. the 01,08.1996.

To

Bhr:\ .N. :BAta<

gurkeyor of Work ()
0/0 Superint dding Engineer

%o/a;//: Telecoly Uivil\Circle
N7 shillong - 793003. _ : .
Subt- Appeai for condonation of late submittéd revised
TA Bill. ' '

xindly refer to your appeal dated 14.06.96 and

01.07.96 on the subject mentioned above. The Cc.G.Mn.T., H.E. i
]

Telecom Circle, Shillong hags gone through the ‘detalls of your!

claims with raference to other correspondences fyomn the officé

of 8.B. Telecom civil Circle, shillong. g
[

1 have been directed to convey you that the action

taken by BE (civil) is in order and justified ag per rules.

Therefore, it {g regretted to inform you that your appeal for

condonation as gstated above could not be excceded to.

f;cll'” .
(n.K. BHATTACHARJEE)
Br. Accounts Oofficer (n&P)
0/0 the C.G.M.T./NE Circle/Shillong—l.

S" '/_!“‘,',‘.: JATIS R ter)

M,:—'_—.—z-:—:-w-—, R
o —

e
!

Copy tbl—///// i B {
- The 8.E. Telecom civil Circle. Upland Road, 1
Shillong~793003 with reference to his jetters NO. 61(10)90/T¢C/

SH/686jdtd. 10.07.96 and dtd. 18.07.96 for information.

R

o — 4

(Dw/ \VVJ : '?VQPB? '
B et "WA‘ gr . Accountr O{ficer(A&P)' o
WM TSI 0/0 the ¢.G M. T /ME Circlﬂ/ghillonqél.
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In the matter of

0.4.N0,136/%6

g Shri Aryendrs Naoth Gupts ...Applicant.
-Vgum

Union of Indis & Ors. ..o.Reshonaents,

In the matter of

Additionazl Writiten 3St:otement on
behnlf of the regpondgents so far

e
prra 4.8 of the spolicsotion.

L

I, Shri C.lurmu, Vigilince Officer, in the
office of the Chief Gener.l lirnnger, North Enster Telecom
Circle, Shillong do hereby sclemnly ~ffirm -nd declore

~g follows :-

1. Th~t the Written St-tement on bch1f of the
Respondents in detoiled wis submitted on 20,9.96.

2e Thot the silegotions levelled gninst the

' | ] 4,11 & 4.14
respondents by the spplicont in oora 4.8/of the aplicestion
needs further clarificotion ~nd hence ssme is filed

&.S 20 8 00 00




e
‘g >

N

as Addition»l Written Statement which runs as follows.
3. That in pora 4.8 of the epplic.tion, the
~pplicant has contended before this Hon'Ble Tribunnsl
"thot due to lest minute changes, he cwuld not bring

his fomily ond hence his 2nd znd 3rd journey should not

be disallowed. But in fact, he did bring his fr-nmily in

October '25 ond sent back in November's5 znd he clzimed for
Home Town LTC for the year 1984285, which wos sllowed.

If at 21l he wanted to bring his family as per tronsfer

L TP

T.A. he. could have sought permission from his Controlling
| Of ficer as six months had expired. Thus, the cpplicant
is.trying Lo mislead the Hon'ble Tribunzl for his
. personzl journey undertaken.
4, Thet with regard to tﬁe contents m~de in
. prragraphs 4,11 snd 4.14 of the application, it is
further stated that the contention of the upplicant
that his claiwm for DA comes out to be'for 161 duys is
e
not correct os he h-s slrezdy tiken DA for 47 days in
Jenuery '95 ond for 9 dnys in August'95 while on tour.
Also he has been on EL for 22 d:ys‘in Februsry'gs and
for thet DA for 24'd%ys_(with prefix/suffix) ccn not

be pdmissible.

5. ' Thet this Additionsl Written 3t.-tement is

filed bon-fide ond in the interest of justice.

Ver‘ifiC“’Lion. IR




VERIFICATION

| I, Shri C.Murmu, Vigilance Officer, in the'
office of the Cbief Gener:l lnnager Telecom, North
~Eastern Circle, Shillcng do nereby solemnly ~ffirm «nd
dexlare that the contents mnde in parngrapn 1 & 2 of
this Additionnl Written St-tement are true to ry knowledge®
~nd the contents m-de in perographs 3 & 4 nre derived from
records which I believe to be true .nd prragruph 5 1is

nurble submigsion before this Hon'ble Tribunsl.

AND T sign this Verification on this g doy

gk
of September, 1096 2t Shillong.

-—;_M\—;
?\x\%\\
D E Re@nil-Br3rr
@rn;ﬂ. Pl

{3t
IRRIN |

Voiizove Cfficer
0;0. C. G.M.T., Shillont




